We have been appointed to provide assistance in determining the fair value of the business 
for the above mentioned purpose. 

Based on the enclosed valuation report, in our opinion and to the best of our information and 
according to the explanations given to us by the management, the fair value of business is Rs. 
2,91,15,300 (Two crore ninety-one lakhs fifteen thousand and three hundred only). 

Thank You, 

VALUATION REPORT 

1. 	 NAME OF THE COMPANY: 

Fractal Analytics Private Limited, having registered office at 7th Floor, Silver Metropolis, 

Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai- 400 063. 

2. 	 PURPOSE OF VALUATION:

[...]

• 	 The assets of the Business consist only of an intangible asset being developed by the 
company. The same has been valued at book value representing the cost incurred till date 
for the development of the same. The total book value of intangible asset is Rs. 
2,91,15,300 (Two crore ninety-one lakhs fifteen thousand and three hundred only). 

• 	 We have been informed by the management that there no liabilities for the Business being 
transferred. 

• 	 Therefore, considering the facts and circumstances of the case and according to our 
wisdom, judgement and experience as merchant banker, we have valued the Business at